

INFORMATIONAL REPORT

DATE ISSUED: November 10, 2022 **REPORT NO**: HCR22-121

ATTENTION: Chair and Members of the San Diego Housing Commission

For the Agenda of November 17, 2022

SUBJECT: Workshop & Discussion: Homelessness Prevention

COUNCIL DISTRICT: Citywide

NO ACTION IS REQUIRED ON THE PART OF THE HOUSING COMMISSION

San Diego Housing Commission (Housing Commission) staff will present an informational workshop about the Housing Commission's efforts in support of homelessness prevention in the City of San Diego.

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa Jones

Executive Vice President of Strategic Initiatives

San Diego Housing Commission

Approved by,

Jeff Davis

Interim President & Chief Executive Officer

San Diego Housing Commission

Docket materials are available in the "Governance & Legislative Affairs" section of the San Diego Housing Commission website at www.sdhc.org.